

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20633-20634/2008

PRINCE SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 31-3-2009.

List the matter on 31-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar