

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5729-5730 OF 2009

PRINCE SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Mirgank Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.

None for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

UPON hearing learned counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel that Appellant No.2 is the General Power of Attorney Holder of Appellant No.1, hence there is no need to obtain 'No Objection Certificate' in respect of appellant No.2.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel at the Bar, the requirement of 'No Objection Certificate' in respect of Appellant No.2, who is the General Power of Attorney Holder of Appellant No.1, is revoked.

The office is directed to list the application to withdraw these appeals next week.

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar