

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 6-7/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5729-5730 OF 2009

PRINCE SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondents

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned senior
counsel for appellant no.1, Mr. Sunil Fernandes,
learned counsel who seeks to represent appellant
no.2, stated to be the general power of attorney
holder of appellant no.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant no.2
fairly brought to my notice the order of this Court
dated 15.04.2014 by which the requirement of 'No
Objection Certificate' from appellant no.2 was
revoked. Learned counsel for the second appellant
would contend that revocation sought for by the
first appellant was stayed.

2

In the light of the order dated 15.04.2014
passed by this Court, there is no scope to hear the
second appellant any more. Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned
senior counsel seeks to withdraw these appeals. In
the light of the said statement, the appeals are
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 29, 2014

3

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 6-7/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5729-5730 OF 2009

PRINCE SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Appellant no.2 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
R.1 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Wajid Ali Kamil, Adv.

R.3 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.6-7 are allowed and civil appeals are
dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)