

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 8-9/2014, I.A. 10-11/2014 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5729-5730/2009

PRINCE SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain these
I.As, which are dismissed.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 22, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8-9/2014, I.A. 10-11/2014 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 5729-5730/2009

PRINCE SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appeal U/o XV Rule 5 of SCR 2013 against Registrar's order dated
16.07.2014 and for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Wajid Ali Kamil, Adv.
Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.
Ms. Kulsoom Khan, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain these I.As, which are
dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER